
Bainbridge Island - South End Loop 
22 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Bainbridge Island Ferry Terminal on Olympic Drive. 0.3 mi 
  0.3 L Winslow Way. 0.5 mi 
 2 0.8 R Grow Avenue NW (uphill). 0.2 mi 
  1.0 L Wyatt Way NW. 0.7 mi 
 3 1.7 L Eagle Harbor Drive NE. 2.6 mi 
 4 4.3  Continues as Rockaway Beach Drive NE. 1.1 mi 
  5.4  Continues as NE Halls Hill Road (steep short hill). 0.7 mi 
 5 6.1  Continues as Blakely Avenue NE. 0.4 mi 
  6.5 L NE Country Club Road. 0.8 mi 
  7.3 R Toe Jam Hill Road NE (Steep Downhill - Extreme Caution). 1.2 mi 
 6 8.5 BR NE South Beach Road. 1.1 mi 
 7 9.6  At road end, cut through Fort Ward State Park to Pleasant Beach Drive. 1.5 mi 
    Restrooms in the park make for nice rest stop. 
  11.1  Stay left a "Y" and continue on Pleasant Beach Drive. 0.7 mi 
 8 11.8 L Point White Drive NE. 1.5 mi 
 9 13.3  Continues as Crystal Springs Drive NE. 1.4 mi 
 10 14.7 R NE Baker Hill Road. 1.6 mi 
  16.3 L Lynwood Center Road NE. 0.9 mi 
  17.2 L Fletcher Bay Road NE. 1.3 mi 
 11 18.5 R NE High School Road. 1.6 mi 
 12 20.1 R Grow Avenue NW. 0.7 mi 
 13 20.8 L Winslow Way. 0.5 mi 
  21.3 R Olympic Drive SE. 0.3 mi 
 14 21.6  Return to Bainbridge Island Ferry Terminal.  
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